OP \$65.00 40087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM301910 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT

REEL 004973 FRAME 0852

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/16/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniGen Research, LLC
Street Address:	738 Corsair Drive
City:	Independence
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97351
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4008782	OMNIGEN-AF
Registration Number:	4099729	OMNIGEN-WYC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-558-4229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco
Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021666/00001 (RAD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Phibro - Omnigen Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Phibro - Omnigen Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0429

900286660

source=Phibro - Omnigen Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0430

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 16, 2014 ("Effective Date") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of OmniGen Research, LLC ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is a party to that certain Security Agreement dated August 31, 2010 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 18, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), to record the continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2013, at Reel 004973, Frame 0852; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Pledgor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OR AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Stacey Hamilton Sandlér

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - Omnigen]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0432

Schedule 1

OWNER	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK
OmniGen Research, LLC	4,008,782	OmniGen-AF
OmniGen Research, LLC	4,099,729	OmniGen-WYC

RECORDED: 04/17/2014